

FOI Release Information released under the Freedom of Information Act

Title: Contracts with third party suppliers

FOI.107.15-16

Date of release: 14 October 2015

Information request

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with the following information about your current contracts with third party suppliers.

- 1. If another organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of your organisation, please could you provide me with its name:
- 2. If your organisation routinely manages procurement and contracts on behalf of another organisation(s), please could you provide me with their names:
- 3. If your organisation handles its own procurement and contracts, please could you provide me with a list of all of your current contracts for ICT services, with the following information for each one:

Contract name/short description	
Supplier	
Start date (or last renewal date, if applicable)	
End date	
Estimated contract value (ie for services provided between start and end date)	
<i>If this contract was called off a central framework agreement (e.g. from the Crown Commercial Service, G-Cloud, etc) please say which one:</i>	

Information released

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by the UK Space Agency.



The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills may hold the information you are seeking, as they hold the main contracts for the core IT infrastructures, systems and end user devices used within the UK Space Agency.

If you have not already done so, then you may wish to write to: Department for Business, Innovation and Skills Orchard 3, 1st Floor 1 Victoria Street, London SW1H OET

Alternatively you can email your request to <u>foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk</u>